(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

Name of the Candidate | Salil Kumar Tripathy | Client Name HEALTHIUM MEDTECH LIMITED
Application ID GQ-HMLN-88 Report Status Closed

Date of Birth NA Application Received 17-07-2025

Candidate Employee ID | 9878 Insuff Cleared/Reopened | 23-09-2025

Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 24-09-2025

Verification Purpose EMPLOYMENT Overall Report Status GREEN

REPORT COMPONENT

INFORMATION SOURCE

COMPONENT STATUS

COMPLETED DATE VERIFICATION STATUS

LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1 EPFO & PF Portal 12-09-2025 GREEN
GRADUATION Controller of Examinations 11-08-2025 GREEN
EX EMPLOYMENT 2 Hui Er Lau-ASC CIC Specialist 24-07-2025 GREEN
COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal-Advocate 17-07-2025 GREEN
DIGITAL ADDRESS Priyadarshini 23-09-2025 GREEN

End of summary report

Legend:

I -Major discrepancy

-Minor discrepancy

I -Unable to verify

-Pending from source

I -All clear
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Ultraviolette Automotive Private
Limited

Ultraviolette Automotive Private
Limited

Name Of The Candidate:

Salil Kumar Tripathy

Salil Kumar Tripathy

Emp Code: 509 Not Disclosed
From: 10-12-2024 10-12-2024
Designation: AVP - Finance Not Disclosed

Last Drawn Salary:

Not Provided

Not DlIsclosed

Reason For Leaving:

Not Applicable

Not DlIsclosed

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Dlsclosed

Remarks:

Please note that due to no response from the HR, we are closing check with
UAN/PF Records & EPFO, found the name of the Candidate, Father Name,
Name of the Organisation, DOJ. Hence closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

EPFO & PF Portal

Report Verified Date:

12-09-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 1 (a)

Company Name Ultraviolette Automative Private Limited
Candidate Name Salil Kumar Tripathy

Employes Code/IDYNo 509

From {Date of Joining] 10/12/2024

To [Date of Exit/Ralisving] Please Pravide
Designation (At the fime of leaving the company]: ANP - Finance

salaryfCTC: Please Provide

Wi this position: Permanent/Temporary/Contractual Please Provide

Supenisor’s Name Please Provide

Reason for Leaving Please Provide

Rehise Eligibiling [Please fill in the relevant information)
Exit formalitles completed: [Yes/No) [Please Fill in the relevant information)

Eindly confirm attached Relleving letter fdocument Is authenticate? Please Provide
Any Integrity / Disciplinary Issue during the employ tenura? [H "Yes” Please explain briefly) Please explain/comment briefly
Any Misappropriation of Fund 7 [If "Yes" Pleass axplain briafly) Flease explain/comment briefly
DATA — BREACH of any kind Please Provide
Any Important Point Apart from the Above if rel in making right hiring decision, Please lets us know: | Please Provide
Warifled By | Name, Contact Mumber & Designation) Please Frovide

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page 3/3



Annexure 1 (b)

Date : 05-Aug-2025

UAN Member ld Narme Father/Husband Name Establishment Name {nl] DOE
100662522773 | BGENGIE6IGAZ00000 0505 | SALIL KUMAR TRIPATHY [JUGAL KISHORE TRIPATHY ULTRAVIGLETTE AUTOMOTIVE PRIVATE LIMITED 10-12-2024
100662522773 | GROGNDDZEA020000001291 | SALIL KUMAR TRIPATHY |JUGAL KISHORE TRIPATHY] BECTON DECKINSON INDIA PUYT LTD. 22-09-2015% | 29-11-2024

hittpse/funifiedportal-memoepfindia.gov.infmemberinterface/
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Annexure 1 (c)

&Y EPFOPayment Details - Google Chrome o ®
2  unifiedportal-emp.epfindia gov.in/publicPortal/no-authfestSearchviewPayment Details/BGBMNG1 6616320007 _HDIV_STATE =1-17-0BD528B3ECCRSISSFCCAADIEIFTIFDER a
EMPLOYEES' PROVIDENT FUND ORGANISATION, INDIA
MIMISTRY OF LABOUR & EMPLOYMENT, GOVERMMENT OF INDLA
0 Pagmant Delali B
et Seqich 53
TRRM Dt O Eracin Aneunt Wags Month P of Exsployws ECR
MRS 2200 18- AFR- 0P, OV ARG mivm WIAR- 2%
A WO, T (Wl 1-AERY -2 & L =1
BMEOGOTT 12- 1 5 VL e WAT-7%
2O STI0EEEA | NS 1, o {1 K m !
Shineing page t0al 10 Paimvias 1 3 7 B 10 [
O Cwraide -]
Shaow 10 | e
Shaowing 1 to 1 of 1 entries (filtesed from 370 total ertries)
Prrcous | 1| R
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution: Berhampur Uniuersity Berhampur Uniuersity

Name Of The Candidate: Salil Kumar Tripathy Salil Kumar Tripathy

Enroll No: 222/94 222/94

Degree: Bachelor of Commerce Bachelor of Commerce

Major: Commerce Commerce

Month And Year Of Passing: 1995 1995

Certification Issued Date: 1995-03 1995-03

S| No: Not Provided Not Provided

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Controller of Examinations of
Berhampur Uniuersity found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and
the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Controller of Examinations

Report Verified Date: 11-08-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)
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EX EMPLOYMENT 2

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company: Becton Dickinson India Private Limited Becton Dickinson India Private Limited

Name Of The Candidate: Salil Kumar Tripathy Salil Kumar Tripathy

Emp Code: 10133160 10133160

From: 22-09-2015 22-09-2015

To: 29-11-2024 29-11-2024

Designation: Senior Manager- FP&A Senior Manager- FP&A

Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Disclosed

Reason For Leaving: Not Applicable Not Disclosed

Rehire Eligibility: Not Applicable Not Disclosed

Remarks: The above details were verified by Hui Er Lau-ASC CIC Specialist of Becton
Dickinson India Private Limited, found the employment as Genuine. Hence
closing the check as Green and the same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name: Hui Er Lau-ASC CIC Specialist

Report Verified Date: 24-07-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)

Compary Mame Becton Dickinson India Private Limited
Candidate Name Salil Kumar Tripathy

Employes CodefID/No 10133160

From [Date of lening} 22-5ep-2015

To [Date of Exit/Reliedng] Fo-Nov-2024

Deslgnation (At the Hme of le the co Sendor Manager- FREA

Salary/CTC: Please Provide

Was this position: Pesmanent/Temporary/Contractual Pleass Provide

Supenisonrs Name Please Provide

Reason for Leaving Please Provide

Rehire Eligibility [Flease fill in the relevant information)

Exit formalities completed: [Yes/MNo)

[Please fill in the relevant information)

Kindly confirm attached Relising lemer fdocument is authenticate?

Pleais Provide

Any Integrity [ Disciplinary lasus during the ermployment tenure? (If “¥es” Plesss sxplain )1 Please explain/comment briefly
Any Misappropriation of Fund ? (i "Yes" Please explain briefiy) Please explainfoomment brefly
DATA — BREACH of any kind Please Provide
Any Impartant Point Apart from the Above if relevant in making right hifing decision, Please lets us know: | Pleaie Provide
Verified By [ Mame, Contact Mumber & Designation] Flease Provide

Kindly note that your inputs and feedback given would assist our client in making & promgt hiring decision and therefore we await your response for the same a1 the earliest.
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Annexure 3 (b)

Candidate's Partlculars

HEMeriflar Inputs

_:Heuuu substantiate hara)

Company Mame

Becton Dickinson Indla Private

Limited

es

Candidete Mamea

Salll kumar Tripethy

Moo, Salil Tripathy

Employes CodesDMNao 10133160 Yes
Frarm [Date of Joining) 22-5ep-2015 Yes
To (Date of Exit/Relleving) 28-Now-2024 Yes
Designation (At the time of leaving the company): Senlor Manager- FP&A Yes

Salany/CTC:

Please Provide

Was this position: Permanant/Tem DDr’dl’y."EGl‘IEIEE':uEl

Please Provide

SUpErviEDr s Namea

Please Frovide

Feason for Leaving

Please Provide

Rehire Eligimility

{Plagsa fill in the
ralevant infermation)

Exit formalitles completed: {Yes o)

|Plaasa fill in the
relevant inforrmation)

Eindly confirm anached Releving lamer fddocument s
authenticate?

Please Frovide

Arvy Integrity / Disciplinary Issue during the
employment tenure? [If “Yes"” Please explain briefly)

Please explainicormnment Bristhy

Any Misappropriation of Fund 7 (If “Yes" Pleasa
explain briefly)

Please explalnicomneent Dristly

DATA - BREACH of any kind

Please Provide

Any Important Polnt Apart from the Above if relevant
In making right hiring decision, Please lets us know:

Please Provide

Varitied By [ Nama, Contact Mumber & Designation|

Hul Er Lau
ASC CIC Specialist
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number: GQ-HMLN-88 GQ-HMLN-88

Candidate Name: Salil Kumar Tripathy Salil Kumar Tripathy

Date Of Birth: 26-06-1975 26-06-1975

Father Name: Jugal Kishore Tripathy Jugal Kishore Tripathy

Address1: K 228, VIJAY RATAN VIHAR SEC 15, | K228, VIJAY RATAN VIHAR SEC 15,
PART 2 GURGAON , HARYANA PART 2 GURGAON , HARYANA
122001 122001

Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate
with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN
and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Palav Agarwal-Advocate

Report Verified Date: 17-07-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI 1D D/1432/14

COURT VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID GOQ-HMLN-88

MAME OF THE APPLICANT Salil Kumar Tripathy

FATHER NAME JUGAL KISHORE TRIPATHY
DATE OF BIRTH 26-June-1975

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

K228 , VIJAY RATAN VIHAR S5EC 15, PART 2 GURGAON , HARYANA 122001

VERIFICATION STATUS

Verified Clear

VERIFIED DATE 17-July-2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY
CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION Verificd Clear - No Records Found
MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION Verificd Clear - No Records Found
HIGH COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found

CONCLUSION;

As on the date ol this search and as per the online litigaton database there is no Civil or Criminal case instituted againgt the Reference

Mumber raised before us. The informanon is subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional limits of the Address of the

Candidare pnn‘id:::]. Henee, this informaton s subjective in natare,

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Criminal case institated against the Reference

Mumber raised before us. The informanon is subject to the search conducted within the Junsdictional limits of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Henee, this information is subjective in natare.

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retrieval of the information as per the public records available, The informaton is gained on

the instruction of CLIENT and the und::ﬁigill:d is not liable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non i:ul:]jc:ltlv.’m of records of the

concerned court. This informanon may not be ireated as a Certificare,

Yours Truly

Ao

(PALAV AGARWAL)

BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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DIGITAL ADDRESS

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Salil Kumar Tripathy

Salil Kumar Tripathy

candidate is residing at the provided address since 12 years to till date, hence

Application Id: GQ-HMLN-88 GQ-HMLN-88
Employee Id: 9878 9878
Remarks: Visited the given address, Met Priyadarshini (Wife), who confirmed that the

closing the check as green and the same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name:

Priyadarshini

Report Verified Date:

23-09-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 5 (a)

N

SoLD

T BT
YWERIFICATION

PR AL A ORI

(DUEST

LAY
NANERT A =f LN

Full Mame of The Candidate

Salil Kumar Tripathy

Date of Verification

23/09/2025

Address as provided by the candidate

K 228 , Vijay Ratan Vihar, Sec 15, Part 2 , Gurgaon ,
Haryana - 122001

Does physically verified address match with the above? [Yes

{Yes or No)

Verifier remarks if the address do not match (Leave the |NA

column black if the address matches)

Mode of communication (Verbal f Written ) Witten
Mame of the Respondent Privadarshini
Relationship with the candidate \Wife
Mumber of Years at present residence 12 years
Status (Ownership/Rental/Hostel/PG Rental

Details of Address proof Verified

GAS Bill / Ration Card [ Vater ID [ Telephone Bill

Water Bill / Electricity Bill / Driving License { Passpord
{ Bank Passhook [/ Other Mention Details = NA

If the candidate’s residence is locked, has the address
been confirmed with neighbors?(Yes / No )

Mo

Mature of Location

Lower [ Middle / Upper Class - NA

Prominent Landmark in 1KM radius {(Mandatory) GUrgaon
MNearby Police Station (Mandatory) MA,

any Comment regarding the verification Werified
Mame of the sighature of Representative with date Arun
Signature of Respondent Privadarshini
OTF 0101
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Annexure 5 (b)

£S5 k-4 Geo-Tagging Camera

Sl 2025/09/23 14:30°

.

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in Page 15/ 15



Annexure 5 (c)

§ I L) Geo-Tagging Camera

jgram a8 Y E 5.0

Google Surugram,Haryana,India
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Annexure 5 (d)
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Annexure 5 (e)

+91 96716 22486 v 'S o

Hi Salil Kumar Tripathy,
Greetings from GoldQuest Global.

This is regarding your address verification on behalf of
Healthium Medtech Limited

Whether our field executive has visited your address
physically?
Are you staying in the above house?

Kindly confirm as "es', if both the statements are correct

I unread message

Yes
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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